

102 Magma Heights - P.O. Box 1944 Superior, AZ 85273

Tel.: (520) 689-9374 - Fax: (520) 689-9304

April 25, 2015

Mr. Mark Nelson US Forest Service Supervisor's Office 2324 East McDowell Road Phoenix, AZ 85006-2496

Subject: Southeast Arizona Land Exchange Act – Resolution Copper Mining, LLC Title Commitments for Privately Owned Lands

Dear Mr. Nelson,

On December 19, 2014, President Barack Obama signed into law the 2015 National Defense Authorization Act (NDAA). Included in the provisions of the NDAA is the Southeast Arizona Land Exchange and Conservation Act, which authorizes the exchange of certain lands held by the United States, in the Tonto National Forest, for lands that are privately held by Resolution Copper Mining LLC.

Enclosed, in relation to the above referenced NDAA (Southeast Arizona Land Exchange and Conservation Act) please find a copy of Resolution Copper Mining LLC's Title Commitments for privately owned lands for your review and consideration.

Should you have any questions or require further information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Vicky Peacey,

Tuly There

Senior Manager, Environmental and External Affairs; Resolution Copper Company, as Manager of Resolution Copper Mining, LLC

Cc: Ms. Mary Morissette; Senior Environmental Specialist; Resolution Copper Company Ms. Rebecca Hoffman; Tonto National Forest

Enclosure(s): Resolution Copper Mining LLC Private Lands Title Commitments